BECOME A PART OF HISTORY and HELP SAVE WENDOVER WILL

Have your name engraved on a paver brick for placement at

the Wendover Will Monument or purchase a commemorative medallion from the Historic Carson City Mint

Buy one or more commemorative medallions and/or paver bricks for yourself or in honor and memory of a loved one, your company or client and become permanently associated with West Wendover, Nevada. Each sponsored paver brick will be a visible part of the pathway around the *Wendover Will Monument*. Each brass and pure silver (.999) medallion is minted by the historic Carson City Mint (cc), making these medallions true collector's items.

On the face of the medallion is the historic image of Wendover Will proclaiming "This Is The Place Where The West Begins", as he did to millions of visitors through the decades. Wendover Will is shown as he was originally in 1952 and resides above a relief of the State of Nevada, the state to which he calls home. Wendover Will is accompanied on both his right and left by a flowering sagebrush stem, which is the Nevada State flower as well as two dice signifying his ties to the growing gaming and entertainment industries in the community to which he resides and overlooks at his towering height of some 61 feet; included with Wendover Will is the proud name of this community. The relief of Wendover Will is surrounded by 53 stars and the date stamp $1952 \sim 2005$, one star for each birthday of Wendover Will, his 53^{rd} occurring in 2005. The first star shows the geographic location of West Wendover in Nevada.

On the reverse is a striking of the Nevada State Seal which was adopted February 24,1886, representing the land to which Wendover Will calls home. The State Seal shows the significance of Nevada to then President Abraham Lincoln and the Union as it was ushered into statehood during the Civil War, proclaiming proudly, "All for our Country". This is truly a collector's item that you will cherish for all time.

All proceeds raised from this commemorative program will be used to help offset the construction costs and future maintenance of the *Wendover Will Monument*.

Just cut out this donation form and mail back.

Name:	Teleph	one: () (area code)	Nevada State Museum
	((urea coac)	Coin Press No.1
Address: (Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)	600 N Carson Street, Carson City, NV 89701
	(2.5)		Open 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM Ault \$5.00
Level of Donation:			Senior \$3.00
Check Type of Donation (if purchasi	ing more than one medallio	on, enter quantity, maximum of 5 per ord	17 and under Free The Coin press is operated
\$25 Donation – Commemor	rative Brass Medallion		the last Friday of each
\$40 Donation – Commemor \$60 Donation – 4" x 8" Eng			month.
\$100 Donation – 4" x 8" Eng	raved Paver Brick w/Com	memorative Pure Silver (.999) Medallio	
		memorative Pure Silver (.999) Medallion	
		nt Plaque w/2 Commemorative Pure Silv	` '
Cotal Donation \$ (Do	onations are tax deductible		MEDALLION
Make check or money order paya	able to: City of West We	endover - Wendover Will Fund	WENDOVER WILL
*Mail this form along with your o	heck or money order to	City of West Wendover	
Train ting form mong true your t	ancen or money order to	Wendover Will Fund	F
		P.O. Box 2825 West Wendover, Nevada 89883	A Western Wendowen Nevada
			E
		CORMATION TO BE ENGRAVED the line for each letter and/or space	
	4"x 8" Bric	k – 3 Lines, 20 Characters Each Line	THE WEST BE
		k – 6 Lines, 20 Charac <mark>ters E</mark> ach Line raving – 2 Line, 20 Ch <mark>arac</mark> ters Each Lir	7952~2005
Example)	Brugg Face Eng.	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	SEAL OF THE
John Doe & Family West Wendover, Nevada			R
1			E
2			E
	- — — — — — –		RS
5			E
6.			FOR OUR COUNTRY
			EVAD
	Fan aventions on	additional information, please con-	toot: